


[image: ]
[bookmark: _Hlk99445796][bookmark: _Hlk99445561][bookmark: _Hlk99445148]
Construction Law Section Council and Committees
2025-2026

	
	
	EMAIL

	Chair
	David Senter
	dsenter@maynardnexsen.com

	Vice-Chair
	Nancy Litwak
	nlitwak@rosenwoodrose.com

	Secretary
	Lindsey Powell
	lpowell@andersonandjones.com

	Treasurer
	Andrew Atkins
	aatkins@smithlaw.com

	IPC
	Caroline Trautman
	caroline@oakcitylaw.com

	Board Liaison
	?
	

	President
	Robert Harrington
	rharrington@robinsonbradshaw.com

	President-elect
	?
	

	NCBA Executive Director
	Jason Hensley
	jhensley@ncbar.org

	Communities Manager
	Sherard Johnson
	sjohnson@ncbar.org

	2026
	Melissa Dewey Brumback
	mbrumback@rl-law.com

	
	Adam deNobriga
	adam@jdlawcarolinas.com

	
	Keith Coltrain
	Keith.Coltrain@WallTempleton.com

	
	Brian Schoolman
	bschoolman@safranlaw.com

	
	Charlie Middlebrooks
	charliemiddlebrooks@parkerpoe.com

	2027
	Daniel James Finegan
	dfinegan@lawhssm.com

	
	Casey Vaughn
	cvaughn@smithlaw.com

	
	Whitaker Rose
	wrose@rosenwoodrose.com

	
	Todd Jones
	tjones@andersonandjones.com

	
	Anthony (“Brad”) Eben
	bradeben89@gmail.com

	2028
	Brett Becker
	bbecker@maynardnexsen.com

	
	Mark Boynton
	mboynton@ktslaw.com

	
	Alex Ferri
	aeferri@wardandsmith.com

	
	Scott Flowers
	scott.flowers@hutchenslaw.com

	
	Kelly Hanley
	khanley@williamsmullen.com

	ABA Forum on Construction Liaison
	Neale T.  Johnson
	NTJohnson@foxrothschild.com

	
	Carmela Mastrianni
	cmastrianni@lawhssm.com

	AIA/Design Professionals
	Melissa Dewey Brumback 
(Council-26)
	mbrumback@rl-law.com

	
	Adrianne Chillemi
	adriannechillemi@parkerpoe.com

	ADR Committee
	Nan Hannah
	nhannah@hscattorneys.com

	
	Whitaker Rose (Council-27)
	wrose@rosenwoodrose.com

	
	Steve Smith
	ssmith@milesadr.com

	CAGC Industry Liaison
	Bob Burchette
	rburchette@jahlaw.com

	
	Keith Coltrain (Council-26)
	Keith.Coltrain@WallTempleton.com

	CLE 
	Casey Vaughn (Council-27)
	cvaughn@smithlaw.com

	
	Jonathan Massell
	jmassell@maynardnexsen.com

	
	Kelly Hanley (Council-28)
	khanley@williamsmullen.com

	
	Brett Becker (Council-28)
	bbecker@maynardnexsen.com

	
	Grace Hollingsworth 
	gketron@jahlaw.com

	Communications (Blog)
	Todd Jones (Council-27)
	tjones@andersonandjones.com

	
	Christian Lunghi
	CLunghi@andersonandjones.com

	
	Lilly Heckman
	lheckman@cgspllc.com

	Construction Desk Book
	Lee Robertson 
	lee.robertson@rlrobertson.com

	
	Adam deNobriga (Council-26)
	adam@jdlawcarolinas.com

	
	Daniel Finegan (Council-27)
	dfinegan@lawhssm.com

	Ethics/Legislative Affairs
	Zachary Layne
	zlayne@hscattorneys.com

	
	Mark Boynton (Council-28)
	mboynton@ktslaw.com

	
	Alex Ferri (Council-28)
	aeferri@wardandsmith.com

	Membership/Diversity
	Sarah Covey Blount
	sarah.blount@phelps.com

	
	Scott Flowers (Council-28)
	scott.flowers@hutchenslaw.com

	
	Charlie Middlebrooks (Council-26)
	charliemiddlebrooks@parkerpoe.com

	Minority Contractors Liaison
	Steven Hemric 
	shemric@spilmanlaw.com

	
	Jordan Burke
	jordan@skufcalaw.com

	
	Alexa Martinez
	alexia@skufcalaw.com

	Nominations/Award
	Caroline Trautman (IPC)
	caroline@oakcitylaw.com

	Paralegal Division Liaison
	Alicia Lewis
	ALewis@andersonandjones.com

	Pro Bono/Service Project
	Matt Bouchard
	mbouchard@poynerspruill.com

	
	Elizabeth “Brooks” Savage
	elizabeth.savage@ncdps.gov

	
	Anthony (“Brad”) Eben (Council-27)
	bradeben89@gmail.com

	Odyssey Task Force
	Brian Schoolman (Council-26)
	bschoolman@safranlaw.com

	Community Guidelines Task Force
	Bryan Scott
	bryan.scott@akerman.com

	YLD Liaison
	Sarah “Sash” Barnett
	sbarnett@maynardnexsen.com

	CLE Manager
	Rebekah Lakey
	rlakeyhayes@ncbar.org

	Legislative Manager
	Michelle Frasier
	mfrazier@ncbar.org

	DEI
	Ebony Bryant
	ebryant@ncbar.org

	GUEST
	
	

	Past Chairs
	Arty Bolick 
	abolick@brookspierce.com

	
	Matt Bouchard
	mbouchard@poynerspruill.com

	
	Carl Burchette
	cburchette@rosenwoodrose.com

	
	David Carson
	dcarson@jahlaw.com

	
	Paul Davis
	pdavis@cgspllc.com

	
	Nan Hannah
	nhannah@hscattorneys.com

	
	Haper Heckman
	hheckman@maynardnexsen.com

	
	Jason Herndon
	jasonherndon@parkerpoe.com

	
	Pete Marino
	pmarino@smithlaw.com

	
	Bob Meynardie
	bob@mnlaw-nc.com

	
	Parker Moore
	pmoore@arcodb.com

	
	Joe Moss
	jmoss@ebcmlaw.com

	
	Jim Schenck
	jschenck@cgspllc.com

	
	Sandy Schilder
	sschilder@rl-law.com

	
	Bryan Scott
	bryan.scott@akerman.com

	
	Riana Smith
	rsmith@smithbowers.com

	
	Caroline Trautman
	caroline@oakcitylaw.com

	
	Richard Wilson
	richardwilson28210@gmail.com





124125412.1
image1.emf
NORTH CAROLINA
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seeking liberty + justice











